

## Response to Request for Information

**Reference:** FOI\_7820

**Date:** 6<sup>th</sup> June 2017

**Type of request** EIR

**Re: *Public footpath, St Ives and Houghton***

### 1. Details of all costs incurred to date or outstanding regarding this order

The total cost incurred for this Order was £15,107.63, comprised of:

#### Staff costs

Up to and including making order £2,926.20

From making order to end of Public Inquiry £5,002

#### Legal Costs

Advice £649.20 (inc VAT)

Representation at Inquiry £5,640 (inc VAT)

#### Newspaper notices

Making of order £405.76 (inc VAT)

Notice of Inquiry £548.47 (inc VAT)

Hire of Inquiry Venue £576 (inc VAT)

**Total Costs** **£15,107.63**

Comprised of:

Making order £3,331.96

Public Inquiry £11,775.67

2. Following the Secretary of State's decision letter to Mr Ouditt dated 10 May 2017, does Cambridgeshire County Council intend to take further steps to implement the Order?

No

2. If the answer to 2. Above is 'Yes', what are the details of costs budgeted for these further steps?

N/A

**Information Governance Team**

SH1001 Cambridgeshire County Council

Shire Hall, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 01223 699137

Email: [foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk)